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owned by private companies which
bave been locked out at Chavare in
the State of Kerala;

(c) if so, what steps have
taken in this regard; and

(@) if the answer to part (b) above
be in the negative, whether Govern-
ment propose to take steps so ag to
enable these factories to start func-
tioning without mueh delay?

been

Tex DEPUTY MINISTER 1N THE
MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(Sert DiNESH SINGH): (a) The
beach sands of . Kerala contain a
number of minerals. Some of these
are of importance to the Atomic
Energy programme and their mining
and trade are governed by the Atomic
Energy Act (Act No. XXIX of 1948),
and the Orders issued thereunder.

(b) and (c¢) The only private com-
pany which has closed down produc-
tion in recent years is Messrs. Hopkin
& Williams (Travancore) Lid. Gov-
ernment do not have any proposals at
present for taking over and running
the factory of this Company,

(d) As far as Government are
aware, the management of Messrs.
Hopkin & Williamg (Travancore) Ltd.
does not propuse to restart its factory.
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[RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 016

t{SuppLy oOF CaMPHOR TO TABLEE
MaxuFAcTORERS BY S.T.C.

©198. Surt MAHABIR DASS; Will
the Minister of CoMMERCE AND INDUS-
TRY be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of camphor imported
by the State Trading Corporation of
India Limited in 1961-62 and the
names of persons in each State who
were given quotas for making camphor
tablets; and

(b) the names of persons in eack
State to whom quotas will be given in
1962-6371
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+[Tee MINISTER or INTERNA-
TIONAL TRADE 1N Tee MINISTRY
oF COMMERCE anp INDUSTRY
(SHRT  MANUBHAT  SHAH): (a)

and (b) A statement is laid on the
Table of the House. -

STATEMENT

(a) 230 tong of camphor was im-
ported by the State Trading Corpora-

t[ 1 Pnglish translation.
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tion during the financial year 1961-62.
The compilation of a list of all per-
sons in each State to whom quotas
were given will take some time, and
this information will be collected and
laid on the Table of the House in due
course.

(d) The persons or parties to whom
camphor is to be released for tablet-
ting purposes are recommended to
the State Trading Corporation by the
Directors of Industries of the respec-
tive States. Being the commencement
of the year no such recommendations
have so far been received.]
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+[SETTING UP OF AN INSTITUTE OF INTER-
NATIONAL TRADE

*199. SHRT MAHABIR DASS; Will
the Minister of CoMMERCE AND INDUS-
TRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is g fact that Gov=
ermment propose to set up an Institute
of International Trade; and

(b) if so, by when and at what
place the Institute iy proposed to be
set up?]
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to Questions 918
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t{Tax MINISTER or INTERNA-
TIONAL TRADE v THE MINISTRY
or COMMERCE anp INDUSTRY
(SHRT MANUBHAI  SHAH): (a)
and (b) A proposal to set up an Insti-
tute of International Trade is under
consideration and the details are being
worked out.]

RESEARCH ON SOCIO-ECONOMIC SUBJECTS

%200. Surt BAIRAGI DWIBEDY:
Will the Minister of Prannng be
pleased to state:

(a) whether the sgelection of the
socio-economic subjects; on which
research is to be sponsored during the
Third Five Year Plan, has been
finalised; and

(b) if so, how and when the re-
search will be undertaken?

Tee MINISTER or PLANNING anp
LABOUR anp EMPLOYMENT (Samr
GuizarRiLAL Nawnpa): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Research schemes are sponsored
through the Universities and Research
Institutions in the country. The Re-
search Programmes Committee of the
Planning Commission has already sanc-
tioned 22 research schemes on the sub-
jects selected for the Third Five Year
Plan,

¢201. [Transferred to the 21st June,
1962.1

FORMATION oF PrESs COUNCIL

*202. Surr BAIRAGI DWIBEDY:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND
BRrOADCASTING be pleased to state the
action Government have taken to
torm a Press Council?

Tur MINISTER or INFORMATION
anp  BROADCASTING (Dr. B,

-

+[1 English translation.



